

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2006

NOOKALETI RAJA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution dt. 5.1.2008)

Date: 12/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

onal Six weeks' time as a last chance is granted to the appellant to file additi  
documents, failing which the criminal appeal shall stand dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER