

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 203 OF 2006

NOOKALETI RAJA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2006

NOOKALETI RAJA REDDY .. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

STATE OF A.P. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Both Courts have found on a very minute examination of the evidences including the statement of PW.2 who was the son of the accused and the deceased that the appellant had suspected the fidelity of his wife and he had also last

seen both of them going towards the cashew garden from which the dead body had been found on the pointing out of the appellant. It is also clear that the appellant had made an extra-judicial confession to PW.1 who was the Revenue Officer and a completely disinterested witness.

In this view of the matter we find no cause to interfere in this matter.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

New Delhi,
December 8, 2010.